



\$~112 & 113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 76/2023 & CM APPL. 240/2023

NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms.Supreeti Chauhan, Advocate

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-1

+ W.P.(C) 4606/2023 & CM APPL. 17590/2023

SH NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms.Supreeti Chauhan, Advocate

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishnu Jayswal and Mr.
Samarendra Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

%

ORDER
20.05.2024

1. List on 12th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2024