



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 76/2023, CM APPL. 240/2023 & CM APPL. 65892/2024**
NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Mittal, Advocate.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

List on 03.04.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ss