



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 76/2023, CM APPL. 240/2023 & CM APPL. 65892/2024**

NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amrendra Singh and Ms.
Sanidhya Kumar, Advs. for SBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

It is already 05.20 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 12.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 3, 2025

N.S. ASWAL