



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 76/2023, CM APPL. 240/2023 & CM APPL. 65892/2024

NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Navneet R. and Mr. Rahul
Dadhich, Advs.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

31.

+ W.P.(C) 4606/2023 & CM APPL. 17590/2023

SH NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Navneet R. and Mr. Rahul
Dadhich, Advs.

Petitioner no.3 in person.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms. Sandhya
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 12.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/N.S. ASWAL